# 507572625 10/31/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7619514

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DENSO CORPORATI	ON		10/13/2022	
TRIS INC.			10/13/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
Name:	AISAN K	AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	111 KYC	111 KYOWA-CHO		
Internal Address:	ОВО	ОВО		
City:	AICHI	AICHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	474-8588	474-8588		
		024504		
Patent Number:	9;	337599		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (412)		12)471-4094		
Correspondence will		he e-mail address first: if that is unsu		
	if provided.		ccessful, it will be sent	
	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number,	4			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	4 4	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 124718815		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	4 a: e: T 42	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 124718815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM 20 FT DUQUESNE BLVD STE 1200		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	4 as e: T 42 O	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 124718815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM 20 FT DUQUESNE BLVD STE 1200 NE GATEWAY CENTER		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	4 as e: T 42 O	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 124718815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM 20 FT DUQUESNE BLVD STE 1200		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: T 4; 4; 7 9 9	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 124718815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM 20 FT DUQUESNE BLVD STE 1200 NE GATEWAY CENTER		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	4 a: 7 4 0 0 P <b>NUMBER:</b>	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 124718815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM 20 FT DUQUESNE BLVD STE 1200 NE GATEWAY CENTER ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	4 a: 7 4 0 0 P <b>NUMBER:</b>	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 124718815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM 20 FT DUQUESNE BLVD STE 1200 NE GATEWAY CENTER ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 04174-120142; -132288	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	4 a: 7 4 0 0 P <b>NUMBER:</b>	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 124718815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM 20 FT DUQUESNE BLVD STE 1200 NE GATEWAY CENTER ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 04174-120142; -132288 JAMES G. PORCELLI, REG. NO. 3	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	4 a: 7 4 0 0 P <b>NUMBER:</b>	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 124718815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM 20 FT DUQUESNE BLVD STE 1200 NE GATEWAY CENTER ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 04174-120142; -132288 JAMES G. PORCELLI, REG. NO. 3 /James G. Porcelli/	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	4 as as 42 0 P <b>NUMBER:</b> <b>R:</b>	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 124718815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM 20 FT DUQUESNE BLVD STE 1200 NE GATEWAY CENTER ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 04174-120142; -132288 JAMES G. PORCELLI, REG. NO. 3 /James G. Porcelli/	via US Mail.	

US Patent Nos. 9.024,504 and 9.337,599 Attorney Docket Nos. 04174-120142 and 04174-132288

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **DENSO CORPORATION and TRIS INC.**, corporations of Japan, are the owners, by assignment recorded at Reel 27600, Frames 0741-0747, of United States Patent No. 9,024,504, filed January 26, 2012, entitled "Carbon Commutator and a Method for Production Thereof", and by assignment recorded at Reel 30857, Frames 0389-0396, of United States Patent No. 9,337,599, filed December 15, 2011, entitled "Carbon Brush for Fuel Pump and Method for Manufacturing Same"; and

WHEREAS, AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA having a place of business at 1-1-1 Kyowa-cho, Obu, Aichi 474-8588, Japan (bereinafter called "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring DENSO CORPORATION's right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent Nos. 9,024,504 and 9,337,599 and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DENSO CORPORATION has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, DENSO CORPORATION's interest in United States Patent Nos. 9,024,504 and 9,337,599 and any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any patent may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by DENSO CORPORATION if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND, DENSO CORPORATION hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee of us entire interest, and hereby covenant that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

5E26482.DOCX

Page 1 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 061599 FRAME: 0769

US Patent Nos. 9,024,504 and 9,337,599 Attorney Docket Nos. 04174-120142 and 04174-132288

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, DENSO CORPORATION has caused this assignment

to be executed effective the <u>13</u> day of <u>October</u> <u>2022</u>.

DENSO CORPORATION

By: <u>Manufuz</u> <u>Condition</u> Name: Yasuhisa KOJMA Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Division

Witness

5E26482.00CX

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 061599 FRAME: 0770

**RECORDED: 10/31/2022**